 ■ Description
The PLCC2 type U-P3014W SMD LED, with its light weight and smaller than
lead frame type components, enables smaller board size, higher packing density,
reduced storage space and miniature applications.
• InGaN
• White
• Yellow
 ■ Features

1. All dimension unites are millimeters.
2. All dimenstion tolerance is +/- 0.15mm unless otherwise noted.
 ■ Part Numbering System
 U  - P  3  0  1  4  W  - XX
Color Bin : WW: Warm White / CW: Cold White
Lighting Color: White
Package Type code
Product Code
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-P3014W-XX
Unilite Opto Technology 2013/08/20 R4  2/15
 ■ Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta = 25 ℃
symbol UNIT
Power  Dissipation PD 100 mW
Continuous Forward Current IF 30 mA
Peak Forward Current ( 1/10 Duty Cycle , 10ms Pulse Width ) IFP 100 mA
Reverse  Voltage VR 5 V
Ra >80
Operating  Temperature  Range Topr o
C
Storage  Temperature  Range Tstg o
C
LED Junction Temperature Tj 100 o
C
Electrostatic Discharge (HBM) ESD 1000 V
Reflow Soldering Condition 260 ℃ for 10 seconds Tsld 2 times
 ■ Electro-Optical Characteristics   ( Condition : IF = 30mA ,Ta = 25°C )
MIN. TYP. MAX.
0.43
0.40
MIN. TYP. MAX.
0.32
0.33
PN No#: UP3014W-WW
PN No#: UP3014W-CW
Color Coordinates
X
Y
IF=30mA
Color Temperature Tc IF=30mA 3000 K
Lumnous Flux lm IF=30mA 10.5 11 lm
1-- Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv 2θ 1/2 IF=30mA 120 Deg.
  Reverse Current------ IR VR= 5V 10 μA
Lumious Intensity mcd IF=30mA 3000 3300 mcd
Color Coordinates
X
IF=30mA
Y
Color Temperature Tc IF=30mA 6000 K
PARAMETER---- SYMBOL
TEST
CONDITION
VALUES
UNIT
*  Forward Voltage------ VF IF=30mA 3.3 3.6 V
Unilite Opto Technology
email: info@unilite-tech.com
U-P3014W-XX
PARAMETER MAX.
 －30   to ＋ 85
 －40   to ＋ 100
VR= 5V 10 μA
PARAMETER---- SYMBOL
TEST
CONDITION
VALUES
UNIT
*  Forward Voltage------ VF IF=30mA 3.3 3.6 V
Color Rendering Index
1-- Viewing Angle at 50％ Iv 2θ 1/2 IF=30mA 120 Deg.
  Reverse Current------ IR
Lumious Intensity